HARVESTING SUCCESS!

SPARE-PARTS-LIST
HAULM CUTTER

KS 1500 A
ﬂ FROM MODEL 1992 —

www.grimme.com

SERIAL NO.:
By all orders please give year and serial no. c €

All indications are not binding.



GRIMME

Landmaschinenfabrik GmbH & Co. KG

Postfach 12 65, D-49395 Damme
Hunteburger Str. D-49401 Damme
Telephone : +49 (0) 54 91/ 6 66-152-157

Fax, Admin.;  +49 (0) 54 91/ 6 66-298
Fax, Service:  +49 (0) 54 91 / 6 66-296

Internet : http://www.grimme.com
E-mail: grimme@grimme.com

E9382G1
EL-KS 1500A AB BJ92



EDV-Nr. Bezeichnung
EDP-No. Description

E83840005 INDE

Baugruppe
Group

Blatt
Page

7

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993

SUFFORT WHEEL
SUFFORT WHEEL WHEEL
HOUSING K5 15004 A
DRAUBAR KZ-A

MEIH DRIVE

ROTOR SHAFT

CROSS CHAMNMEL

7DRI¥E SHAFT CROSS WEBR
IDLER SHAFT CROSS WEB
CROSS COMVEYOR WEB KS
LIGHTING IMSTALLATION
ARDITIONAL FPARTS REAR
FEMDULUM WHEEL WHEEL
FEMDULUM WHEEL WHEEL

WHEEL 155-13 =R

175-Ri4

15004
Ks 15004

ATTACHMEMT

155-13 SR/&

175-Ri4

Oin-1
-2
oa0-1
s0-1

1a0-

it

[y
(4]

[
fud

1A0-
10-1
410-2
4£10-3
4104
$40-1

£50-1

450-2

4503

E@3840100
EQ3840105
E@3840110
B9340
E@E340130
ESI840135
Ee3840140
EOTB40145
E@3840150
EQER4155
EQE840170
E92340180
EQZ840185

93840190




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

£93840100)

Bezeichnung
Description

SUPPORT WHEEL  WHEEL 155-13 =R

Baugruppe
Group

o101

Blatt
Page

172

Baujahr
Build.-Year

T

19935




EDV-Nr. Bezeichnung Baugruppe Blatt Baujahr
EDP-No. Description Group Page Build.-Year
EQ3EL010C SUPPORT WHEEL  WHEEL 135-13 SR Ji0-1 272 1993
DESCRIPTION MEASUREMENTS GTY  PART.-MO. FOS.
SUPFORT WHEEL R/H 1 Z00.2255¢ 1
SUFFORT WHEEL L/H 1 20022580 <
GUIDE TUBE 200 1. 72616 3
SUPPORT WHEEL BRACKET RAH 1 A00.22813 4

SUFFORT WHEEL BRACKET
TAPERED ROLLER BEARINMNG
TAFERED ROLLER BEARIMNG 30205
WASHER BzS DIMIZ5-GAL
COTTER PIM 4X40 DIN94-%
ChAF

CROWM HUT DIMS+9-M24X1,5
SFHERICAL COLLAR HUT M12X1,5
HUB 4157 /7100
RIFFLE WHEEL =T
SEAL SET
SUFFORT
SCRAFER
SPIMDLE
WASHER B21 DIM1Z5-Ms
LOCKIMNG STRAF

CRAMK HANDLE

WASHER Z1X42X2.,5 GAL
FIM

SHFETY CHAIM -PLASTIC-

SAFETY CHAIM -FLASTIC

HHC-SCREW Ml1éX120 DIN233-8.8-GAL
SUFPORT WHEEL COMSOLE

SUPPORT TURE

L/H

30208

r—!"

TUD M12X1,5X36

WHEEL 1553-13 =R

(ART 1)

M24X1,5

4X8X390

21

16X120

12¥200

[y

[eex

)

P T N

I

[

3 J

2

10

10022614
B&s . 00113

BS99 .03102
Bo9 . 2410
B&% . 03259
BeQ. 04015
BY9.01873
B8G . 03267
BT .03118
B9 .03260

B3 04000

o= s
123070

~Or
Ll

0B9 . 00484

BEe L3057

BeQ . 03024
037 01701
BE7 005
BA7.01001
Re9 . 01533
10, 22618
100, 21430
031.01448

100, 21429




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

E933401015

Bezeichnung
Description

| SUPPORT WHEEL WHEEL 175-Ri4

Baugruppe
Group

012

Blatt
Page

172

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

E23840105

Bezeichnung
Description

SUPFORT WHEEL

JHEEL 1753-Ri4

Baugruppe
Group

o10-z

Blatt
Page

2/2

Baujahr
Build.-Year

199

(&3}

DESCRIFTION

MEASUREMEMTS

aTY

FART .—MO.

Fo=,

SURPORT WHEEL R/H

SUFFORT WHEEL L/H

GUIDE TUBE

SURFORT WHEEL BRACKET R/H
SUPFORT WHEEL BRACKET L/
TAPERED ROLLER BEARIMG
TAFERED ROLLER BEARIMG
WamHER BZS DIN1ZS5-GAL
COTTER PIM 4X40 DIM94-5St
CAF

CROWM MUT DIN9+9-M24X1.5
SPHERICAL COLLAR MUT M14X1,5
HUB 5/62/112
RIFFLE WHEEL
SEAL SET
SUPPORT WHEEL 17

STUD M14X1,5%43
5 Ri4 ETO
SORAFER
SPINDLE
WASHER
LOCKIM

-w~, A

CRAMK

B21 DIM1IZS5-Ms
STRAF

HAMDLE

WASHER Z1X42X2

FIM

SAFETY CHAIM —-PLASTIC-

SAFETY CHAIM -PLASTIC

.2 GAL (ART 1)

HHC-SCREW MI18X1E0 DIMS33-8.8-
SUFPORT WHEEL
SURPORT TUBE
PIH

BRACKET

COMSOLE

BOLT
WASHER 17 ,3X35X2 GaAL (ART 13

ACIMG FIECE
HHC-ZCRER
EYE
HHC~SCRENW
SRPRI

HEAAGDN MUT F16 DING34-

Mizdio0 DIMNS

BOLT

MI&X140 DIMS3

8-GAL

30207

G Y

{_‘,‘

AL

31-8.8-GAL
B M1&X90 DIN444-8  B-GAL
1-8.8-GAL
{0 WASHER F OWHEEL STUD M2Z

[MZ24X1,5

£1

16X230

[
Cr

>
[
|5
o

17,5

010
2% 100
16470

14X140

1

-

[

s

e LA

(%1}

f

.

O e U

[N

PP

ol

pt

Z00. 31747
31748
1000 . 34651

100.31761
31762
94 . 0114

200

100

824600112
Bee.03102
9% . 02411

B89 .03259

R INE

(s
L

.....

B2 . 01856
B&9 . 03265
B&Q.03244
BE9 . U3267
BE93 05580
O23.08751
029 00484
Be9 OE057
097 . O00aa8
20003971
Bo9 . 02024
Q37 01701
BE7 .01004

BE7.01001

Be9 01533

100, 34840
100, 21430
031.101448
100 . 21429
100.34652
Boe . 03021
089 00577
BOC . 01418

Q01797
BO9.0145¢
BSO 02716
E29 1838

3

[oX)

[y

O




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

Bezeichnung
Description

E?3Z840110] HOUSI

MG Ks

150048

Baugruppe
Group

030-1

Blatt
Page

172

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993

DEZCRIFTION

MEASUREMEMTS

Ty

FART .-MHO.

FOS.

HOUSIMG K=
COVER FLATE

15004

Y-PELT GUARD R/H

COVER PLATE
HIMGE BRACKET

SHC-SCREW DINGLZ
RUBBER F HOOD TOGGLE FASTEMER
GUARD

SURFORT FOR
I

SAFETY CHAI
SAFETY CHA

M -PLASTIC
IN ~PLASTIC-

ADJUSTIMG BRACKET

= TRAEF
HOFFER
GUIGE PLATE
HOOD

AMGULAR GUARD

GUARD FLATE LAH

SEALIMG FLAF
GUARD COVER
GUARD STRAFP

LIMK CHAIM 17LI

CE5X36 DINTS3-GAL

BACK-HOLDIMG RUBEER
CLAMPIMG
LEDGE

SEALIMNG RUBBER
CLAaMPING

COVER

el

STRIF

-

STRIF

RUBBER
RUBBER
RUBEBER
RUBBER

STRIF

COVER PLATE
CLAMPING STRIFP
SEALIMG RUBBER
LEDGE

-
COVER

GRAZSLAMND-COVER

HIMNGE BRACKET

FOR RIDGE

COVER FOR RIDGE

FLAF

T
i

T
13

FLAF

FLAP

[

i
¢

MEX110-8 . 8-GAL

12004

RWeOI-34"

Kz 1200

1.,5X190X250
IOLANG

&X110

10X 10

ZOXBX3E0

3OXSX17S

IHBZEOXL6D

FXTEX1300
1,5X190X290

FAZI0X410
ZX2B0X1225

et
~l

IXZBOX1TA0
18X3X1780
SOXAX17T50
1OX220X1780
SOXEX1T80

SHEDTLES

SOLAMNG

N A et

e}

L

[N

e

po

s R

S

P

T

P

Pt

f— [ et [IeY Pt [N = [

et

.

e

lﬂﬂ.H)élT
1DU,L13L3
10025178
015 08301
01e  O0E00
BOQ.01662
Bee . 03501
100, 24996
031.01567
Ba7 .01001
BA7 .01004
23,0849

023,

‘_I

NB6ZE
100, 23954
07601207
100, 25052
015098469
IR A N
076 .01259
015 . 10000
100, 21440

Bo5 . 005

i ,\l

i3
07601151
CHLe L0
2307625
076.01208
019003238
100, 24993
289 . 12077
0746.01153
076.01154
078601155

076.01152
e, 30l
015.12013

019 .00443
076 .01535
015.13012
AO0.2416%
SO0 24163
2L 24393

01 fne a7

L 4 ¥ 1 R % RN

N




EDV-Nr. Bezeichnung Baugruppe Blatt Baujahr
EDP-No. Description Group Page Build.-Year
EP3840110] HOUSIMG K5 1500 O30-1 2/2 1993
DESCRIFPTION MEASUREMEHMTS ATy PART.-HMHO. FOS .
FLAF FASTEMER R/H 1 BE9.021440 43

g
E \
ale
HEE
8 S 3
‘o =,
[ -2 -]
Dlzml=
ala
2182
A &
RiIT: 1A







EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

Bezeichnung
Description

DREAWEAR K5-A

EQ3R4120

Baugruppe
Group

Os0-1

Blatt
Page

171

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1963

DESCRIFTION

MEASUREMEMTS

ary

FART .—MO.

FOS.

DRAWEBAR FROMT KS-A
FPOIMT-FRAME

BOLT

LIMCH FIM B8

SAFETY CHAIM -PLASTIC-
BOLTY

LIMCH PIM 1%

WASHER 20 DINIZ6-GAL
MOUMTING STAY

BOLT

WASHER ZOX5HEX3 GAL CART 13
COTTER FIM 4X3&6 DIM94-St
BOLT

1

oo

4

e

[EERY

It

I
2

200, 54793

L

BOe . 02424
BA7.01006
031.01437
Bo9 . 07458

ey o o o 1

10, 213522
037 01884
599 .0304638
BGQ 02409

(31.01436

O




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

E93840130

Bezeichnung

Description
MAIM DRIVE

Baugruppe
Group

120-1

Blatt
Page

172

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993

'DRIVE SCHEME
5,0 R.P.M.|750 RPM. 1000 RP.M.
A 23 24 25
.8 26 27 28
c 29 29 29




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

E&Z840130

Bezeichnung
Description

HAIM DRIVE

Baugruppe
Group

180-1

Blatt
Page

21/2

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993

DESCRIFPTION

MEASUREMENTS

UTY

FART .-HMO.

FOS

5 Z2400-5CZ5-1575mm
GEARBOX S 2050 100 C 111
GUaRD HOCD

HHC-SCREW M12XE5S DINS33-
GUARD COME

FLANGE BEARIMG

BALL BEARIMG UC 207
COUNTERSUNK SCREW MIOXZS DIN7991
FEATHER KEY & 10XBXAD DIMARAS
CASE w/o BEARIMG P 209

BalLL BEARIMG UC z09

HHC—-SCREW M16X120 DIM931-8.3-GAL

Buz

- 8"'__]%‘_

GUARD FUMMEL WIDE-AMGLE-TY
WORM DRIVE HCL SoLao-100/9 SKZ
IMTERMEDIATE RING

FLAMGE BEARING

DRIVE SHAFT

DEEF GROOVE BA BEARIMG &6Z208-ZRS
FEATHER KEY A 10X8X70 DINGAAS
FEATHER KEY 4 8X8X30 DIMSEES
SHACER TUBE

V-BELT FULLEY B30

SFACER RIMG

5 Z400-5CE5-5370nn—F 5/10

4 W-BELT PULLEY

4¥-RBELT PULLEY

4 V-RBELT PULLEY

V=BELT  17XE000-5ET=4

Y-BELT  SPEXI900-SET=4

YV-RELT  17X1725-5ET=4

4 V-BELT PULLEY

1110

[P
l.-_l.}\i.?

T TR L )
Il et A

10XZ5

1X8XAE0

4£5¥4115
40-80-18
TOXBXT
EXBXE0
GUOXZALS
Z0-170-30-45
IDHENE

280
17-400-35-105
17-315-35-%2
17-212-35-1105
200

AUSF30
1900 AUSF3ED

1725

et

17-1&60-35-92

1

ey

I T = T = T S S =

b b

[N

,
R A )

I = = T

[

P fa-y Pt

e

[

Be2.01517

095 D008

00, Z2563
BeS&.O0071
BY9 . 01463
BY9 02129
BSS.OO0T73
BOQ.01096
057 .01969
BOS . Oi0Es
BP9 03506
20, 24157
031 .01575
B94.00093
Bo9 02108
D60 00457
ool . o026l

B25.01098

.....

025 . 00105

095 00IET

BSOS . 02150

......

Pt .

RN ]

it
-




Build.-Year
1993

Baujahr

172

Blatt
Page

Baugruppe
Group

HAFT

b

R

Bezeichnung
Description
ROTO

P b

ib

341

-

EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.
,-,9'

=

6L | 8L | 4L | 9L |voostsx

anv1 W9 W2l .0C
SSVAD | 006 MY | 0So Al 052 MY
HLATdINOD STIVIA 40 1LAS
™

N\
—7

N
N
@ o
"NOISHIA d30V1dSIa NI (+'SOd) HSNg e y / 0!
JONIH O (9°'S0d) 3aNL HIAOVdS @ 6
HLIM H3HLIDOL Q3LLIH 38 TUM, )

DNOT0S€ ANV 0€€ ‘092 STV




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

EQ284013%

Bezeichnung
Description

FOTOR SHAFT

Baugruppe
Group

1a0-2

Blatt
Page

212

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1693

DESCRIFTION

MEASUREMEMTS

PART .—HO .

Fos .

ROTOR SZHAFT K5 1500

HHC-SCREW M16X100 DINS31-8.8-GAL
BUSH

HEXAGOM MUT DIM985-M16-8-GAL
SPACER TURE

iy
=
-
m
-
S

s

KMIFE R/H

FLATL 350

SET OF FLAILS KS 1500 RWTSO

SET OF FLAILS KS 1500 RHS50
SET OF FLAILS KS 1500 RWoOO

SET OF FLAILS KS 1500 GRASSLAMD

16X1100
20X6,T5XE

M1é

AOX4KES

SDAEXI4D
HSXBXIT4S
SDXBXZET

SEXOX4G4E

0]

B b bR R

e

T T

S

100, 26471
099011478
D&0 01356
Bee 01870
n&0.0tzes
189 . 5408
089 . 409
08% 00410
0ae . o041z
08v . 00411
089 .00413
GEY . O0399

200,27

4122
20024123
200, 24124

ZO0. 74127

.

LA

oy o~ O

e

100
11

L
~] O L el

e
jual




Baujahr

Build.-Year

1993

Blatt
Page

173

Baugruppe
Group

Bezeichnung
Description

EDV-Nr.

EDP-No.

vozom-m 80“-.-OF
T 0516
WA 0958

£,

.._,

N

W Lweaoooe
| WA 0SL 2L
WA 0751

91 .\\

z,&.

~_




Bezeich

ER3240140

nung

Description

CROSS CHAMMEL

Baugruppe
Group

4101

Blatt
Page

2/3

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993

ESCRIPTION

MEASURE

a7

Temp
Fl W

GEARBOX =10
V-BELT FULLEY
-RELT 17X4300

V-BELT TEMSIOMER

TEMSTOMN ROLLER
DEEF GROOVE BA
RETAIMING RING
FETAINING RING
SEALIMG RING
DUST CAF FZb
BRACKET
SPROCKET 3/74"-T
SPROCKET 3/4°-T
SPROCKET 374
34T
FEATHER KEY 4

_T'

SFROCEET

RO CHATM-S-A54
SFACER RIMG

RETAI RIMG
TEMIION SPROCKE
SPROCKET 3/747-T
HOLLOW BOLT

DEEF GROOVE BA

MING

RETAIMIMG RIMG
RETAIMIMNG RIMG

SUFFORT
SUPFORT ROLLER
BUZH

SEALIMG RIMG 4

F -

BEARIMNG
J 40K,

13
1z
16
21

1018 135
SIMGLE

FEATHER KEY A& 8X8X30

5220

DIMsEES

LT

BXAXES DIMGEAS
RO CHAIM=-S-ASAS0-H~-3/4"-43~
O-H-3/4"
ROLLER CHAIN-S-ASAS0-H-3

An 30XZ DIM4TL
T 3/4

o]

15

BEARTHG

A 2
J 52X
eV

753

\;"

L

0-78-

-Ti5

1.2 DIN4AT

Z DIN4TZ

4

1-2

~45-1-2

o

B

..

L

SZ03-RES

75 DIMN4TZ

/4" b8

SHORT

B

1

172253543
BXEXI0
1300

25-54-40-35

12-30-30
16—

21-30-30

A0-30

XBX25

[» 3 D.“l
[8)

o O
oo Wi

35XEX10

= b Sy Ty
e ¥ _,_'L_v"

FUAZ8K4

P b [

Pl

e

[

oy

T T T T ™S Sy )

[y

=

_____

200, 24990
100,24

AN
EATE)

fﬁ
o3

______

_____

LOOE1

100.24991
Ol4 .00z
014 . 00112

014 OCHIET

014 .002¢0

g99.02107

o5 . I3335
295
BOS . 3337

6.

3336

AI2608
FO0. 23017
D14 0037
L1527
Be6 . 00037
B9 . 02805

B9 . 02643

JA046D

444

u]

1

[ ol e
+ g

}‘—"'
L

BUSH 30X55 1 (89 .00461 19
FLAIM WASHER 16X32X2 GALV [ART 1) 16 1 B99.03020 20
FLATH dﬁEHER‘17¥44X3 GAL 17 1 B99.03047 71
HHC-SCREM M18XA0 DIM931-8.8-GAL  14X80 1 B99.01446 2z
SPRING WASHER B16 DIM127-GAL 16 1 B99.Z717 0
HEXAGOM MUT M1& DIM9O34-8-GAL M16 1 E99.01838 i
HHC-SCREW M16X100 DIMO31-A,8-CAL  16X100 1 B99.01423 23
SUFFORT ROLLER 2z 100.24997 24

FORT ROLLER  ~VULC— 784847 1 N76.00733 ¥







EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

EQ32400140

Bezeichnung
Description

CROSS CHAMMEL

Baugruppe
Group

£10-1

Blatt
Page

3/3

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993

DESCRIFPTION

MEASUREMEMTS

ary

FART .—MO.

PoS.

DEEF GROOVE BA BEARING 4204
BEARIMG BOLT
RETAIMIMG RIMG J 47X1,75 DIN472Z

RETAIMIMG RIMG A% Z0X1,75 DIM4T1

LAMELLA SEAL Z 204

GREASE MIFFLE H1-MOX1 DIM7141Z
SUPFORT ROLLER SMalLL Y3/30
SUFFCORT ROLLER 75

SEALING RIMG

e

4O-28-4

HHC-SCREW M12X100 DIN933-3.3-GAL

HEX-SCREW M16X75 DIM931-8.8-GAL
WASHER

HEXAGOM MUT DIM?85-M14-8-GAL
BUSH

SPACING PIECE

LIS

HHC-SCREW M16X90 DINS31-8.8-GAL
COVER LEDGE L/H

COVER LEDGE R/H

T5-42-325
SOX2BX4
12X100
16X75
17-44-3
Mild
3030
A0Kz0
3xE
16X710
ZREZXTEL

ZXEZX 000

1

B s

==

T N A 2

[

e R b

037 .01093
B99.02642
Be9 . 1E604
Be8 . 01300
B89 . 01500
200, 28967
0&3.00334
07000444
B99 01627
Be9 . 01486
0e9 QD87
BeQ . 1870
Oa9 00503
089 .005746
031001355
EQQ . O1427
015.13011
01513010




Bezeichnung
Description

DRIVE SHAFT CROSS WEB

Baugruppe
Group

410-2

Beujahr
Build.-Year

1993

MEASUREMENTS

aTs

FO5S .

FLAMGE BEARIMG S30

FLAMGE BEARIMG HOUSZIMG S30

Ball BEARIMG UC 206

SEALING CAP 74

EALIMG RIMG 60-41-7

FLAMGE BEARIMG =35

BEARIMG HOUSIMG 535

BALL BEARIMG UC 207
LIMNG RIMG 77-42-3

E
EALIMG RIMG 70-48-4

iri

RETAIMING RING J 70X2,5 DIN4TZ
COVER DIsC
DRIVE RIMG
SPACER TUBE
FEATHER KEY
FEATHER KEY A BXA8XE0 DIM&AAS
SPACER TUBE

HHC-SCREW M12X20 DIMNS33-2.8-GAL

LIzC

—yuLC-

35X4T8
KUGEL&Z
30-62-38,1
1,25X74
S0-41-7

TIK48X4
1.3¥49.5

TOX2,5

1372-21-35
LY IXS
BAEXS0
aXaXs0
LIXZXGS
12X20

SXB4

T S

N e S =

i

iy

o A T )

JO0.01104
ool Looiis
BQS . O0070
GES . Ou0sz
2023472

O0s Oasne
BER&.00071
0a8 aoozy

07000097
B¢ .028563
01 . 00s72
07600820

060, 00460

Be9.02112
D60, 00765
Bo9.01541
015 . 09506




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

EG3B40150

Bezeichnung
Description

LI R
IDLER =

HAFT CROSS WER

Baugruppe
Group

£10-3

Blatt
Page

171

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993

DESCRIFTION

MEASUREMEMTS

BT

FART .—MO .

=

IDLER

SHAFT

IDLER SHAFT

DRIVE

RIMG

-VULC-

FEATHER KEY A 8X8X50 DIMAGAES
TEMNSION BEARING HOUSING =530
Balll BEARIMG UC 206

SEALIMNG RIMG &64-324,5-3

SLIDE TUB
SPACER TU

BE

SFACER TUBE

HHC-SCREW M12X20 DIN9Z3-8.8-GAL

DIsC

RETAINIMG RING A% 30XZ2 DIM4T1

SCRAPER FOR

IDLER

SCHAFER FOR IOLER

HHC-SCREW MéXel DINP31-8.8-GAL

SHAFT R/H
SHAFT L/H

SPRING WASHER 26 DIM1Z7-GAL

HEXAGOM MUT Mo DIMNOZ34-8-GAL

10

e
AOXE3E

132-72-30

[ S S R

[N

N Ay

pr e L

I

N

4

200.27255
13701841
076.012138
Bo9. 02112

Ofz o030

}

1

BoA& OO0T0
G888 .00045
100, 00831
Qa0 . 00481
CA0 L ON844
B29.01541
5. 09508
B9 . 02608
ooz 0451
0z 0452
Bo? 1007
Bey . 02710
B9 . 01807




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

E93840155|

Bezeichnung
Description

CRO=S COMNVEYOR WER KS

Baugruppe
Group

4104

Blatt
Page

171

Baujahr
Build.-Year

LESCRIFTION

a7y

FART .—MO.

CROZS COMYEYOR WER

WEB BELT

RIVE

BELT JOIMER UPFER PART
BELT JOIMER LOWER PART

FLAT BAR

SCA-HIGH-&0/50

SEALING FLAF

CLAMPIMG STRIF

T ot o Ty
FH-SCR

EW M8XZ0 DINSU3-8.3-GAL

HEXAGOM MUT DIM?85-M

320-31-150

J0X4XE08

B EX1T7OXZ10

o

it

P

[N

o e (93]
[

&1
s

200254661
074 01180
09e 00063
Doz a4

10020169

[z2a . .0oned
07601250
019 . O0347
Boo . 01229

Beo . 0181é

TSI

[o 3

O~




EDV-N. Bezeichnung Baugruppe Blatt Baujahr
EDP-No. Description Group Page Build.-Year
E93840170) LIGHTIMG IMSTALLATION KI 1500A 4401 171 1993
DESCRIFPTION MEASUREMEMTS GTY _PART.-MO. FOS,
LIGHTIMNG EQUIPMENT KS 13004 1 2080.256%7 1
FLUG  7CHAMMEL 1 Bo4.01030 2

CAELE HOSVV-F 3X0.75 LOOLAMNG 1 09400101 3
CABLE HOBWVY-F 2ZX0,75 SOODILANG 1 09400115 4
LIGHTIMG BRACKET R/H 1.5¥155X170 1 0i9.0d330 )

LIGHTIMNG BRACKET L/H 1,5X155X170 1 019.00331 &
ME/TWO FUMCTION LIGH 2 B94.01319 7
GLas CAP FOR B94.01319 1 B24.01441 i
SI-FILAMERMT BULE RL 12V/21W BAlbSs 1 B94.01127 i
SI-FILAMEMT BULB G 12V¥/10W Balss 1 B4 01128 0
BREACKET FOR CARELE SELF-ADHESIVE 3 B94.01435 a







EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

E2Z840180

Bezeichnung
Description

ADDITIONAL

FARTS REAR ATTACHMEMT

Baugruppe
Group

450-1

Blatt
Page

171

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993

i

DESCRIPTION MEASUREMEMTS GATY PART.-MO.  FOS,

TRA PARTS REAR ATTACHMEMT 1 Z00.256%96 1
V-BELT  17X29U0-SET=2 2900 1 . B9S.OETLZ P
BRACKET FOR GEARBOX 1 100.25742 3
STAY LOXEXE2T 20 OE3 08603 4
CLAMPING FLATE SOX1zX110 2 02308601 3
HHC-SCREW M16X160 DINS31-8.3-GAL 16X140 4 B99.01125 b
FLAIM WASHER 17X44X3 GAL 17 & B99.03047 7
EXTEMSION FOR REAR ATTACHMENT 1 100, 25743 &
BUSH ZoX40 20 031.018626 2
HHC-SCREW M16X65 DIM®31-8.8-GAL SXED 2 B99.01425 10




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

E93840185

Bezeichnung
Description

| PEMDULUM WHEEL

WHEEL 155-13 &R

Baugruppe
Group

450-2

Blatt
Page

172

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

EQ384018%

Bezeichnung
Description

FEMDULUM

WHEEL

WHEEL

155-13 =R

Baugruppe
Group

Fh0-2

Blatt
Page

272

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993

DESCRIFTION

MEASUREMENTS

QTY

F;ﬁ!“ }U

FOS .

COMSOLE R/H
COMZOLE LA7H

GUIDE TUBE FOR FEMDULUM WHEEL
MOUNTIMG FOR PEMDULUM WHEEL
DISC

RETAINIMNG RIMG A BEXZ DIN4TL
SFIMDLE

WASHER BZ1 DIMIZS-Ms

CRAMK HAMDLE

x

Py
—i
oot

WASHER
SET SCREW MEX30O DIMZ13
HEXAGOM MUT M3 DIMO34-4-Gal-DE
HHC~SCREW M12X100 DIN931-8.8-
HEXAGOMN HMUT DIN985-M12-GAL
SCRAPER

MH-SCREW M10X30 DIMOO3-8.8-GAL
SPRING WasHER B10 DIM1ZY
HEXAGOM MUT M10 DIN931-8-GAL
LOCKING STRAF

SUPFORT WHEEL 155-13 =R

FIM
SAFETY
SFRIMG
Al SET
TAPERED ROLLER BEARIMG
RIFFLE WHEEL STUD M1
HUB 41577100
SPHERICAL COLLAR HUT M1ZX1.5
TAFERED ROLLER BEARING

GAL

-GAL

CHAIM -FLASTIC
SLOTTED PIM DIM1481-3,5X2

AR08

2X1,5K36

S i5

[t 1 ot o B R g VT RS T i AL
WASHER BZ5 DIMiZ5-GAL

CROWM RUT DIM9+2-MZ4X1.,5

CAF

COTTER FIN 4X40 DIN®4-SL
HHC-SCREM M1SX140 DIMN931-2.8-GAL
EYE BOLT B M16X90 DIM444-8.8-GAL
SFRING WASHER

816 DIM1Z7-GAL
CHEXAGOM MUT M14 D

NP 34-8-0GAL

e

71
BX30
M3
1ZX100
M1Z

LOXBXIR0

1aXz210

16X140

148450

1

[ R R S S S

T T ™ TV S

P

P

¥ T T e

o e

(BN

100, 28600

100,288

10,2
100

o5

B9,
08%.C

alate
7Y

200

B99.0

99
oee

B99.
B899 .1

BESQ

o1
SEitetel
=t

g

o~
-

r |

12Ol

HZe4

it

48
L30T
Ji3e7l
03024
JAi1edl
LSS
A1i41s
11832
JI7E93
JALEF9
JEETE
11819
L4000
2044
RENTN AN

T

LB

L3262
11873
i1z

9.03102

L0415

L

L2410

o
7

\J]

s
i

uJ

01459

01797
TET1E

e o
Jllasa

tal

.

ol

—~4




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

E93840190

Bezeichnung
Description

PEMDULUM WHEEL WHEEL 175-R14

Baugruppe
Group

450-3

Blatt
Page

172

Baujahr
Build.-Year

1993




EDV-Nr.
EDP-No.

EQI840190

Bezeichnung
Description

PEMDULUM WHEEL

WHEEL

175-R14

Baugruppe
Group

Blatt
Page

2/2

Baujahr
Build.-Year

N
Lt
~
e

DESCRIFPTION

MEASUREMEMTS

FART .=MO.

SUPPORT WHEEL SWIMGIMNG
COMSOLE R/7H

COMSOLE LAH

GUIDE TUBE FOR PEMDULUM WHEEL
MOUMTIMG FOR PEMDULUM WHEEL
LIsC
RETAIMIMNG
SRIMNDLE
IBZHER B21 DIN1Z5-Ms

CRAMK HAMDLE

WASHER Z1X42X2.5 GAL (ART 12
SET SCREW M8X30 DIMNS1E
HEXAGOM MUT M8 DI
HHC-SCREW bM12
HEXAGOM MUT DINZE5-M12-GAL
SCRAPER

MH-SCREW MIOXM30 DIMNSO3-3.8-GA
SPRIMG WASHER Bi0 DIMN1Z7-GAL
HEXAGOM MUT M10 DIM®31-8-GAL
LOCKING STRAF
SURFORT WHEEL
FIk

SAFETY CHAIM -FLASTIC

RIMG A& 52ZX2 DINMN4T1

175 R14 ETO

SPRIMG SLOTTED PIM DIMNI481-3,5X26

SEAL SET

ED ROLLER BEARIMNG
FLE WHEEL STUD M14X1.,5%43
HUBR 57627112

SRHERICAL COLLAR MUT M14X1.3
TAFERED ROLLER BEARIMG 30203
WASHER BZ5 DIML1Z5-GAL

CROWM MUT DIMe+9-M24X1,5

TAPER 20207
I_

R}
R

CAaF

COTTER FIM 43400 DIN?4-5t
HHC-SCRER M16X140 DING31-8.3-
EYE BOLT B M16X90 DIM444-8.8-
SFRING WASHER B16 DIM1Z7-GAL
HEXAGOM MUT M1é DIN34-8-GAL

H9Z4~6-GAL-DE
X100 DIN9Z1-8.8-GAL

i
p2
-~
-

(%3]
[
!

'

I
i

21
aXI0
IRES)
124100
M1z

S EX 450
1OXE0

10

M1G

[ S A A

v

[y

T =

[N

.

N A = |

[

[y

U e

B R s LU

(IS SRS

P

200, 30583
100 . z28600
100, 28601
10028588
100, 31587

01502071

Bee . 01911
099, 0innss

BoQ.

i

[
Y
e
ey
[l

7
[

B9 . 01832

023

(Y]
[}
Wl
"'\l
o1
[

Bo9.01Ee
BOQ . 02704
BOY . 01819
097 .O00ss
B3 .05560
37 02046
BAT .00
EGe 02302
B89 . 03267
BEo& . 00114
BAY L3264
B&T 02265
BF9.01854
BoS& 0011z

BS‘& - L{ ;
BQo . 0z410
B99.01459

£99.01797

B9 02712

i~

m
2
O
-l
iy
[§s]
g
o

A

N

~ o

o O

.y
[






